System Studies Incorporated  (27-00Q0.BSM) 3-1
PRESSURE & FLOW CONTACT VOLUME TRUNK/TOLL
   CPAMS UNIT TRANSDUCERS ALARMS COUNTERS CONTACTORS
____________________________________________________________________________
   Chatlos L1 P SS VF RC
   Chatlos L2 P/TT MA MF MC
   Chatlos MPUZ P MA MF MC
   Chatlos 600 DT/ST/TT MA/SA MF MC

RF/TG/(range) Resistive Flow Transducer using tip with sheath as ground–9 ranges of LPH:
0–270, 0–540, 0–570, 0–1350, 0–1420, 0–2700, 0–2830, 0–5380, 0–5670
Contact Alarm
CPAMS_TD Standard Resistive Contact Alarm
CPAMS_TD/RG Resistive Contact Alarm using ring with sheath as ground
CPAMS_TD/TG Resistive Contact Alarm using tip with sheath as ground
AC/115 Contact Alarm for 115V: 540K resistance OK, 270K resistance is ALRM
DRYER Contact Alarm for 115V: 540K resistance OK, 270K resistance is ALRM (same as
AC/115)
AC/230 Contact Alarm for 230V; 540K resistance OK, 270K resistance is ALRM
RR/540K Contact Alarm; 540K resistance OK, SHRT is ALRM
Other Device Applications
RG/100M Resistive open pair, monitors the resistance of a pair (Ring/Gnd)
RR/100M Resistive open pair, monitors the resistance of a pair (Tip/Ring)
RT/100M Resistive open pair, monitors the resistance of a pair (Tip/Gnd)
TEMP/212 Thermistor Water Temperature Transducer; range -40 to +212o F
TEMP/212/H Thermistor Air Temperature Transducer; range 32 to 212o F
TABLE 3-3: 289H RESISTIVE TRANSDUCER TYPES
MAP SYSTEM QUICK REFERENCE
3-4 (27-00Q03.BSM)  System Studies Incorporated
289H Current Loop Transducer Types
289 and 289H Current Loop Transducer Types
Pressure—PSI
CPA/15.0 Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–15.0 PSI (absolute)
CPA/30.0 Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–30.0 PSI (absolute)
CPA/RG/(range) Current Loop Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
2 ranges: 0–15.0 PSI and 0–30.0 PSI
Pressure—KPA
CPA/100.0 Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–100.0 KPA (absolute)
CPA/200.0 Current Loop Pressure Transducer, 0–200.0 KPA (absolute)
CPA/RG/(range) Current Loop Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
2 ranges: 0–100.0 KPA and 0–200.0 KPA
Flow—SCFH
CF/9.5 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–9.5 SCFH
CF/19.0 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–19.0 SCFH
CF/47.5 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–47.5 SCFH
CF/95.0 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–95.0 SCFH
CF/190 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–190 SCFH
CF/475.0 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–475.0 SCFH
CF/950.0 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–950.0 SCFH
CF/RG/(range) Current Loop Flow Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
7 ranges: 0–9.5 SCFH, 0–19.0 SCFH, 0–47.5 SCFH, 0–95.0 SCFH,
0–190.0 SCFH, 0–475.0 SCFH, 0–950.0 SCFH
Flow—LPH
CF/270 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–270 LPH
CF/540 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–540 LPH
CF/1350 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–1350 LPH
CF/2700 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–2700 LPH
CF/5345 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–5345 LPH
CF/13500 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–13500 LPH
CF/27000 Current Loop Flow Transducer, 0–27000 LPH
CF/RG/(range) Current Loop Flow Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
7 ranges: 0–270 KPA, 0–540 KPA, 0–1350 KPA, 0–2700 KPA,
0–5345 KPA, 0–13500 KPA, 0–27000 KPA
Other Device Applications
BARO/35 Barometric Pressure Transducer, range 20.6–91.1 inches of Hg
BARO/RG/35 Barometric Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
range: 20.6–91.1 inches of Hg
BARO/1200 Barometric Pressure Transducer, range: 750–1200 millibar
BARO/RG/1200 Barometric Pressure Transducer using ring with sheath as ground,
range: 750–1200 millibar
RH/100 Relative Humidity Transducer, range: 0%–100% RH
TANK Tank Volume Transducer, 0–200 cubic ft
EURO_TANK Tank Pressure Transducer (metric), 0–204 bars
TEMP/167 Temperature Transducer, range: 0–167o F
TEMP/RG/167 Temperature Transducer using ring with sheath as ground, range:
0–167o F
TEMP/75 Temperature Transducer, range: 0–75o C
TEMP/RG/75 Temperature Transducer using ring with sheath as ground, range:
TABLE 3-4: 289H CURRENT LOOP TRANSDUCER TYPES
PRESSUREMAP DEVICE TYPES
System Studies Incorporated  (27-00Q0.BSM) 3-5
289H Voltage Measurement Transducer Types
VAC/TG AC Voltage, Tip to Ground
VAC/RG AC Voltage, Ring to Ground
VDC/TG DC Voltage, Tip to Ground
VDC/RG DC Voltage, Ring to Ground
VAC/300 AC Voltage, Tip to Ring
TABLE 3-5: VOLTAGE MEASUREMENT TRANSDUCER TYPES
MAP SYSTEM QUICK REFERENCE
3-6 (27-00Q03.BSM)  System Studies Incorporated
289H LSS Addressable Transducer Types
Flow—SCFH
AF/9.5 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–9.5 SCFH
AF/19.0 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–19.0 SCFH
AF/47.5 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–47.5 SCFH
AF/95.0 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–95.0 SCFH
AF/475.0 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–475.0 SCFH
AF/950.0 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–950.0 SCFH
Flow—LPH
AF/270 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–270 LPH
AF/540 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–540 LPH
AF/1350 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–1350 LPH
 AF/2700 289H Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–2700 LPH
Pressure—PSI
APA 289H Addressable PSI Pressure Transducer, 0–15 PSI (absolute)
Pressure—KPA
APA/KPA 289H Addressable Pressure Transducer, 0–100.0 KPA (absolute)
Dual—Pressure Side
APA/X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer,  0–15.0 PSI
(absolute)
APA/KPAX2        289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–100.0 KPA
(absolute)
Dual—Flow Side
AF/9.5X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–9.5 SCFH
AF/19.0X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–19.0 SCFH
AF/47.5X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–47.5 SCFH
AF/95.0X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–95.0 SCFH
AF/475.0X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–475.0 SCFH
AF/950.0X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–950.0 SCFH
AF/270X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–270 LPH
AF/540X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–540 LPH
AF/1350X2 289H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–1350 LPH
AF/2700X2 89H Addressable Pressure/Flow Transducer, 0–2700 LPH
Special Addressable Transducers
ABARO/1200 289H Addressable Barometric Pressure Transducer, 750–1200
millibars
ABARO/35 289H Addressable Barometric Pressure Transducer, 20.6–35.0
inches of Hg
AWATER/30 289H Addressable Water Level Transducer, 0–30 feet
TABLE 3-6: 289H  ADDRESSABLE TRANSDUCER TYPES
PRESSUREMAP DEVICE TYPES
System Studies Incorporated  (27-00Q0.BSM) 3-7
Chatlos Addressable Transducer Types
Flow—SCFH
AF/C9.5 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–9.5 SCFH
AF/C5/9.5 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–9.5 SCFH
AF/C10/9.5 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–9.5 SCFH
AF/C19.0 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–19.0 SCFH
AF/C5/19.0 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–19.0 SCFH
AF/C10/19.0 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–19.0 SCFH
AF/C47.5 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–47.5 SCFH
AF/C5/47.5 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–47.5 SCFH
AF/C10/47.5 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–47.5 SCFH
AF/C50.0 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–50.0 SCFH
AF/C5/50.0 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–50.0 SCFH
AF/C10/50.0 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–50.0 SCFH
AF/C95.0 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–95.0 SCFH
AF/C5/95.0 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–95.0 SCFH
AF/C10/95.0 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–95.0 SCFH
AF/C100.0 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–100.0 SCFH
AF/C5/100.0 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–100.0 SCFH
AF/C10/100.0 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–100.0 SCFH
Flow—LPH
AF/C270 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–270 LPH
AF/C5/270 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–270 LPH
AF/C10/270 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–270 LPH
AF/C540 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–540 LPH
AF/C5/540 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–540 LPH
AF/C10/540 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–540 LPH
AF/C1350 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–1350 LPH
AF/C5/1350 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–1350 LPH
AF/C10/1350 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–1350 LPH
AF/C1420 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer 0–1420 LPH
AF/C5/1420 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–1420 LPH
AF/C10/1420 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–1420 LPH
AF/C2700 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–2700 LPH
AF/C5/2700 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–2700 LPH
AF/C10/2700 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–2700 LPH
AF/C2830 Chatlos Addressable Flow Transducer, 0–2830 LPH
AF/C5/2830 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–2830 LPH
AF/C10/2830 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable FTD, 0–2830 LPH
Pressure—PSI
AP/C Chatlos Addressable PSI Pressure Transducer
AP/C5 Chatlos 5-Bank Addressable PSI Pressure Transducer
AP/C10 Chatlos 10-Bank Addressable PSI Pressure Transducer